Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)  05 - 05	-2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and magazinary Office. Fig.	59065 vase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:Sterile Containment Technology LLC
Percival C. Banks	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1301 Quarry Court, Suite 204
Execution Date(s)February 20, 2009	_
X Assignment Merger	City or 1
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Richmond
Joint Research Agreement	State:cA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip 94804
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p.94804
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new applicatio
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No (s)
10/796,643	6,319,481 B1 6,715,263 B2 5,638,661 6,578,348
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name H. Michael Brucker	7 Total foo (27 CED 1 21/b) 9 2 41) \$
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5855 Doyle Street, Suite 110	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting titl
City: Emeryville	8. Payment Information
State: Zip94608	
Phone Number:510 654 6200	
Fax Number: 510 654 6166	Deposit Account Number 05/04/2009 MJAMA1 0000025 19/96643
Email Address: hmblaw@pacbell.net	Authorized Liser Name 200.08
9. Signature:	
Signature	04/29/2009 Da <b>t</b> e
H. Michael Brucker	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (inc Mail Stop Assignment Recordation S CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8(A)): I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being transmitted therewith) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, PO Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Official Type/print name of person mailing paper

Type/print name of person mailing paper

Signature of person mailing paper

PATENT

**REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0103** 

1. Na
Perciva

Form	<b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 01-09)	
OMB	No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009	)

## 03-03-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103550581 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. ame of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Sterile Containment Technology LLC al C. Banks Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 1301 Quarry Court, Suite 204 Execution Date(s)February 20, 2009 Assignment Merger City: Richmond Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State:CA Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:94804 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,319,481 B1 6,715,263 B2 10/796,643 FEB 2 6 2009 5,638,661 6,578,348 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 5 Name H. Michael Brucker 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 5855 Doyle Street, Suite 110 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Emeryville State:CA **Zip**94608 Phone Number <u>510-654-6200</u> Deposit Account Number \_ Fax Number: 510-654-6166 Authorized User Name Email Address: hmblaw@pacbell.ne 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover H. Michael Brucker sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8(A)): I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being transmitted therewith) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

!73-0140, or mailed to:

ynthia E. Haden Type print name of person mailing paper Signature of person mailing paper

PATENT

REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0104

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Percival C. Banks, an individual U.S. citizen of 1301 Quarry Court, Suite 204, Richmond, CA 94804 (herein referred to as "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patents ("said patents") and the Patent application ("said application") set forth below, as well as any inventions ("said inventions") disclosed in said application and said patents.

## Letters Patents

1. Improved Sterilization Container

Issued:

November 20, 2001

Patent No.: 6,319,481 B1

2. Method and Packaging System For Packaging A Sterilizable Item

Issued:

April 6, 2004

Patent No.: 6,715,263 B2

Method and Packaging System For Packaging A Sterilizable Item 3.

Issued:

June 17, 1997

Patent No.: 5,638,661

Method and Packaging System For Packaging A Sterilizable Item 4.

Issued:

June 17, 2003

Patent No.: 6,578,348

## Patent Application

A Protected Seal For A Filtered Vent In A Sterilization Container 1.

Filed:

March 8, 2004

Serial No.: 10/796,643

WHEREAS, Sterile Containment Technology LLC, is a California Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 1301 Ouarry Court, Suite 204, Richmond, CA 94804 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said application, and said patents, and the right to file applications on said inventions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application and said patents, and the entire right,

> PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0105

all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patents of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:  $\frac{2/20/09}{}$ 

Percival C. Banks

Assignment

RECORDED: 02/26/2009

3

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0106